
Wed 1st Apr

Thu 2nd Apr

6.30pm
Maundy Thursday HC

"Levantine Last Supper"
Lamerton (GG)

Fri 3rd Apr

11am
Walk of Witness

from Marystowe to 
Coryton (GG & RS)

12noon
Children's service

at Coryton (JW/GG)

Sat 4th Apr
6.30pm

Easter Eve Reflection
Milton Abbot (GG & RS)

Sun 5th Apr
EASTER DAY
(Gold/White)

6.30am
Sunrise Service

Marystowe (GG)

11am
Easter Morning Praise

Dunterton (RS)

11am Easter Communion
Lamerton  (TT)

11.15am Easter 
Communion
Coryton (GG)

Wed 8th Apr

Sun 12th Apr
Easter 2
(White)

10.30am Communion
Sydenham Damerel (TT)

11.15am Matins
Coryton (RS)

Wed 15th Apr

Sun 19th Apr
Easter 3
(White)

9.30am
Breakfast Church
Marystowe (GG)

11.00am
Communion

Lamerton (TT)

Wed 22nd Apr

Sun 26th Apr
Easter 4
(White)

11am
Communion

Milton Abbot (GG)

4pm
Holy Communion (BCP)

Coryton (GG)

6.30pm
Songs of Praise

Sydenham Damerel (GG)

Wed 29th Apr

Church Services for April 2026

10am Midweek Service  (RS)

10am Midweek Communion (TT)

10am Midweek Communion (GG)

10am Midweek Communion (TT)

10am Midweek Communion (TT)


